The Boston City Council’s Committee on Community Preservation Act will hold a hearing on Tuesday 
April 1, 2025 at 2:00 pm in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Floor, Boston City Hall. 

The subject of the hearing is: 

Docket #0641, Message and order for your approval an appropriation order in the total amount of 
Thirty-Eight Million One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Fifty-Two Dollars ($38,148,052.00) from 
Fiscal Year 2025 Community Preservation Fund revenues for community preservation projects at the 
recommendation of the City of Boston Community Preservation Committee (“CPC”). 

This matter was sponsored by Mayor Michelle Wu and was referred to the Committee on March 12, 2025.